
Veranstaltungstermine  2024 
 

Niederrheinischer Boxsport-Bezirks Verband e.V. 
 

Monat Datum Uhrzeit  Ausrichter  Veranstalter Ort 

April 
 
 
 

06.04.24 
07.04.24 
16.-20.04.24 
13.04.24 
20.04.24 

15.00 
11.00 
 
15.00 
15.00 

NRW U 19 
NRW U 19 
DM U 17 
Einladungskämpfe 
Stadtmeisterschaft 

Velberter BC 
Velberter BC 
 
TV Paderborn 
BR Düsseldorf 

NRW 
NRW 
DBV 
RRW 
RRW 

Von Humboldt-Str.66   42 549 Velbert                                    
Von Humboldt-Str.66   42 549 Velbert                                    
Chemnitz 
Weißdornweg 8  33100 Paderborn 
Flinger Broich 5  40235 Düsseldorf 

Mai 
 
 
 

07-11.05.24 
18.05.24 
25.05.24 

 
15.00 
15.00 

DM U 15 
Breitensport/ Einladungsk 
Clubkampf 

 
BR Düsseldorf 
Boxring Hilden 

DBV 
RRW 
Boxring Hilden 

Lindow 
Flinger Broich 5  40235 Düsseldorf 
Grünstr. 4           40723 Hilden 

Juni 
 
 
 

 
15.06.24 
22.06.24 
23.06.24 
29.06.24 

 
15.00 
15.00 
11.00 
15.00 

DM U 19 
Einladungskämpfe 
Einladungskämpfe 
Einladungskämpfe 
Clubkampf gegen Cottbus 
 

 
BR Düsseldorf 
Velberter BC 
Velberter BC 
TuS Gerresheim 
 

 
RRW 
RRW 
RRW 
TuS Gerresheim 

 
Flinger Broich 5  40235 Düsseldorf 
Von Humboldt-Str.66   42 549 Velbert 
Von Humboldt-Str.66   42 549 Velbert 
Heyestr.61        40625 Düsseldorf 

Juli 
August 

 
 
 

 Sommerferien 08.07.-20.08.24   

September 
 
 
 

07.09.24 
14.09.24 
21.09.24 
22.09.24 
28.09.24 
29.09.24 

15.00 
15.00 
15.00 
11.00 
15.00 
11.00 

??? 
BenLee Cup 
NRW Qualifikation U18 
NRW Qualifikation U18 
NRW Cup 
NRW Cup 

Boxring Hilden 
BR Düsseldorf 
 
 
Velberter BC 
Velberter BC 

RRW 
RRW 
 
 
NRW 
NRW 

Grünstr. 4           40723 Hilden 
Flinger Broich 5  40235 Düsseldorf 
 
 
Von Humboldt-Str.66   42 549 Velbert 
Von Humboldt-Str.66   42 549 Velbert 

Oktober 
 
 
 

 
05.10.24 
15-19.10.24 

 
15.00 

Herbstferien 
Einladungskämpfe 
DM U 22 

14.10.-25.10.24 
BR Düsseldorf 

 
RRW 
DBV 

 
Flinger Broich 5  40235 Düsseldorf 
Eisenhüttenstadt 

November 
 
 

05-09.11.24 
09.11.24 
16.11.24 
16.11.24 

 
15.00 
15.00 
 

IDJM 
Einladungskämpfe 
Einladungskämpfe 
 

Colonia Köln 
TuS Gerresheim 
Boxring Neuss 
ASV Bocholt 

DBV 
TuS Gerresheim 
RRW 
NR 

Vorgebirgsstr.76   50939 Köln 
Heyestr.61        40625 Düsseldorf  
Frankenstr.61   41462 Neuss 
Unter den Eichen 6   46397 Bocholt 



Veranstaltungstermine  2024 
 

Niederrheinischer Boxsport-Bezirks Verband e.V. 
 

 23.11.24 
30.11.24 

15.00 
15.00 

Clubkampf gegen England 
RRW_Meisterschaft 1.Rd 

TuS Gerresheim 
Velberter BC 

TuS Gerresheim 
RRW 

Heyestr.61        40625 Düsseldorf  
Von Humboldt-Str.66   42 549 Velbert 
 

Dezember 
 
 
 

 
07.12.24 
14.12.24 

 
15.00 
15.00 

DM Elite 
RRW-Meisterschaft 2.Rd 
RRW-Meisterschaft Finale 
Weihnachtsferien 

 
Boxring Hilden 
Mönchengladb. 
23.12.-06.01.25 

 
RRW 
RRW 

 
Grünstr. 4           40723 Hilden 
Am Ringerberg 4  41068 Mönchengladbach 

 


